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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Road	 TELL (419) 352-8451 FAX: (419)352-8460

Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

September 18, 2007

Mr. Nelson Martin
Meadow View Poultry Composting Facility
5155 State Route 13 S
Greenwich, OH 44837

Re , Class II Composting Facility Inspection

Dear Mr. Martin:

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korteski, Director

On September 10, 2007, the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA)
conducted an in 	 at your Facility. This Facility is a Class II compOsting facility
and must meet the standards set forth in Chapter-3745-27 of the Ohio Administrative
Code (OAC). Ohio EPA was represented by myself. You accompanied me throughout
my inspection.

The'paprwork was reviewed in the office. Form . 2 (Incoming Materials and
Distribution) is being completed as required. Form 3 (Materials Management) is
not being completed as required. This form was not available fOr inspection.
Form 4 (Daily Inspection Checklist) is not being completed as required. This
form must be completed daily when wastes are received at the facility and
weekly when wastes are not received. Copies of the checklist were left in the
office for your use. The owner/Operator is in violation Of OAC Rule 3745-27-
45(K)(3), for:.not completing the above referenced logs.
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	 During the inspection, I noticed a burn pile adjacent to your compost facility, on
your property, with various types of solid wastes. The pile contained large
garbage bags filled with smaller plastic bags, empty bleach bottles, an empty
bottle that was labeled as acid, plastic gloves from your butchering operations,
burn residue of what appeared to be fiberglass, and miscellaneous solid waste. I
informed you that burning these types of materials was illegal, to cease
immediately, and that I would be referring you to our Air Division for open
burning violations, as well as our Hazardous Waste Division for improper
disposal of hazardous waste from your business. I explained to you your options
for disposal, and what materials could be taken to the landfill. Placement of
these items onto or into the ground constitutes open dumping. The
owner/operator of the property is in violation of OAC Rule 3745-27-05(C) and
ORC Section 3734.03 for open dumping. I have attached pictures of the pile for
your reference.
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OAC Rule 3745-27-05(C) states, No person shall conduct, permit, or allow open
dumping. In the event that open dumping is occurring or has occurred at a
property, the person(s) responsible for the open dumping, the owner of the
property, or the person(s) who allow or allowed open dumping to occur, shall
promptly remove and dispose or otherwise manage the solid waste in
accordance with Chapter 3734. of the Revised Code, and shall submit
verification that the solid waste has been properly managed.

Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Section 3734.03 states, No person shall dispose of
solid waste by open burning or open dumping, except as authorized by the
director of environmental protection in rules adopted in accordance with division
(V) of section 3734.01, section 3734.02, or sections 3734.70 to 3734.73 of the
Revised Code and except for burying or burning the body of a dead animal as
authorized by section 941.14 of the Revised Code. No person shall dispose of
treated or untreated infectious waste by open burning or open dumping.

This correspondence addresses specific observations only for the areas of the Facility
that were inspected. Nothing present in, nor absent from this correspondence is
intended to mean that no other violations existed at the Facility at the time of the
inspection.

Compliance with the requirements in this letter, or the solid and infectious waste
provisions contained in the Ohio Revised Code Chapter 3734 and the rules
promulgated thereunder, does not relieve the owner/operator of Meadow View Poultry
from their obligations to comply with other applicable state and federal laws and
regulations.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the Northwest District Office at
(419)373-3078.

Sincerely,

+rade/ker,  S.I.T.
Environmental Specialist
Division of Solid and Infectious Waste Management
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View Poultry
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